NOTICE: The Allegheny County District Attorney's Office gives District Attorney's Office gives notice that forfeiture actions have commenced against the following seizures of United States Currency/Property pursuant to Title 42, Chapter 58 (Forfeiture of Assets) of the Poppreylagaia. Pennsylvania Consolidated Statues, and other laws of the Commonwealth; \$2,305.00 on Commonwealth; \$2,305.00 or May 27, 2022 from Donzel Wright at 41 Crawford Village, Apartment A, McKeesport; seized by the Allegheny County Police Department; \$746.00 on October 29, 2014 from Lewis Gist at the 2300 block of N. Charles Street, Pittsburgh; \$104.00 on April 21, 2014 from Sean Thomas at N. Charles Street and Keer Avenue, Pittsburgh; \$108.00 seans at Nechales, Pittsburgh; \$108.00 seans at Necha Avenue, Pittsburgh; \$108.00 pm October 27, 2014 from Marcus Williams at the 1200 Marcus Williams at the 1200 block of North Franklin Street, Pittsburgh; \$108.00 on December 13, 2015 from Denzel Tomlin at a parking lot located at S. 18th Street and Wrights Way, Pittsburgh; all of the above were seized by the City of Pittsburgh Bureau of Police; \$376.00 on February 29, 2020 from Vernon Greene, Jr. at 150 Route 30 (Marathon Gas Station), Imperial; seized by the North Fayette Police Department Any claimants to by the North Fayette Police Department Any claimants to the currency and/or property are hereby notified to file a claim with the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, in person at 436 Grant Street, Room 534, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15219 and to serve a copy of the claim or the Allegheny County District Serve a copy of the Gaint of the Allegheny County District Attorney's Office, Asset Forfeiture Unit, at 436 Grant Street, Room 303, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15219 of Pennsylvania, Pennsylvania, leectronically at actionclaim@Alleghenycountyda.us, no later than May 9, 2024. If no claim is filed on or before May 9, 2024, the currency and/or property shall be summarily forfeited to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the custody of the Allegheny County

District Attorney.